The Licensee did not provide within the 2016 Annual Report security updates to the Board, which 

were to be included within the annual report required by Part B, Item 6(h) of existing licence.  

The Board is keeping within the renewal Licence the condition under Part B Item 1 to maintain 

reclamation security in the amount of three million eight hundred eighty-three thousand dollars 

($3,883,000), in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister.  

Term of Licence  

In accordance with the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act s. 45, the NWB 

may issue a Licence for a term not exceeding twenty-five years. In determining an appropriate

[...]

THELON / BAKER LAKE / QUOICH / BACK / WATERSHEDS 

(5 / 8 / 9 / 31) 

Location: MEADOWBANK ADVANCED EXPLORATION PROJECT -  

KIVALLIQ REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT WATER USE AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC METRES 

PER DAY  

Date of Licence Issuance 

/ Effective: MARCH 7, 2018 

Expiry of Licence: MARCH 6, 2028 

This Licence renewal, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject to 

the annexed conditions.

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all domestic freshwater for the Amaruq Camp from Whale Tail 

Lake as outlined in the application.  Drill/industrial water shall be obtained from local water 

source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the application.  The volume of 

water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

cubic metres per day.  

2. The Licensee shall implement the Plan entitled: “Water Management and Water Balance 

related to Amaruq Exploration Portal/Ramp Program, Quarry and Advanced Underground 

Exploration and Bulk Sample Amaruq Exploration Site, Nunavut” dated November 15,